EPCOS Product Brief 2019
Typical applications
zz Variable speed drives for
 – industrial drives
(500 W up to 50 kW)
 – household appliances such
as washing machines,

Operating temperature range (V = 0) Top –40/+125 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax) Top –20/+85 °C
Electrical specification and ordering codes
Type Vmax
V AC
Vlink,max
V DC
RR
Ω
∆RR
%
Tref (typ.)
°C
Cth
J/K
tth
s
Circuit
diagram
Approvals Ordering code
IECQ
AEC-
Q200
C770 260 370 70 ±25 120 0.4 70 2 – – – B59770C0120A070
C771 260 370 120 ±25 120 0.6 80 2 – – – B59771C0120A070
C772 260 370 150 ±25 120 0.6 80 2 – – – B59772C0120A070
C750 280 400 25 ±25 120 1.0 100 2 z z z B59750C0120A070
C751 280 400 50 ±25 120 1.4 120 2 z z – B59751C0120A070
C752 280 400 80 ±25 120 1.4 120 2 z z – B59752C0120A070
C1451 440 620 56 ±25 130 2.1 100 1, 2, 3 z z z B59451C1130B070
C753 440 620 120 ±25 120 1.4 120 1, 2, 3 z z – B59753C0120A070
C754 440 620 150 ±25 120 1.4 120 1, 2, 3 z z – B59754C0120A070
C773 440 620 500 ±25 120 0.6 80 1, 2, 3 – – – B59773C0120A070
C774 440 620 1100 ±25 115 0.6 80 1, 2, 3 – – – B59774C0115A070
C1412 480 680 120 ±25 130 2.1 100 1, 2, 3 z z z B59412C1130B070
C755 560 800 500 ±25 115 1.4 120 1, 2, 3 – – – B59755C0115A070
4For further information please contact your local sales office.© TDK Electronics AG 2019
PTC Inrush Current Limiters
PTC thermistors in housing, Vmax = 280 V AC up to 560 V AC
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type Vmax
V AC
Vlink,max
V DC
RR
Ω
∆RR
%
Tref (typ.)
C
Cth (typ.)
J/K
tth (typ.)
s
Circuit
diagram
Approvals Ordering code
IECQ
AEC-
Q200
PBT plastic case, preferred types for new designs
J213 280 400 33 25 130 1.1 140 2 z z z B59213J0130A020
J215 280 400 22 25 130 2.3 150 2 z z z B59215J0130A020
J217 440 620 56 25 130 2.3 150 1, 2, 3 z z z B59217J0130A020
J219 560 800 100 25 130 2.3 150 1, 2, 3 z z z B59219J0130A020
Circuit diagrams
�1       Three phases circuit
�2       Single phase circuit �3      DC circuit
5 © TDK Electronics AG 2019For further information please contact your local sales office.

zz 3 samples per ordering code
zz Plastic box dimensions 23 × 16 cm
Ordering code: B59006Z0999A099
The PTC thermistors in this sample kit are designed to limit inrush currents in various kinds of equipment, e.g. in in-
verters for air-conditioners, industrial drives or welding machines. They can also be used to replace power resistors
to actively discharge capacitors, e.g. in the inverters for electric vehicles.
Their special feature is that - even without additional current limitation – they can not be damaged when directly
connected to Vmax.
Content of the sample kit
Type Vmax
V AC
Vlink,max
V DC
RR
Ω
∆RR
%
Tref (typ.)
°C
Cth
J/K
Ordering code
In phenolic resin plastic case
J215 280 400 22 ±25 130 2.3 B59215J0130A020
J217 440 620 56 ±25 130 2.3 B59217J0130A020
J219 560 800 100 ±25 130 2.3 B59219J0130A020
Leaded disks, coated
C750 280 400 25 ±25 120 1.0 B59750C0120A070
C751 280 400 50 ±25 120 1.4 B59751C0120A070
C1451 440 620 56 ±25 130 2.1 B59451C1130B070
C753 440 620 120 ±25 120 1.4 B59753C0120A070
C1412 440 620 120 ±25 130 2.1 B59412C1130B070
C754 440 620 150 ±25 120 1.4 B59754C0120A070
C773 440 620 500 ±25 120 0.6 B59773C0120A070
C755 560 800 500 ±25 115 1.4 B59755C0115A070
Sample Kit 2016
Inrush Current Limiters
Self-Protecting PTC Resistors